
§ 8 Abs. 1 TVAöD-BT-BBiG 

(gültig ab 1. März 2019) 

(monatlich in Euro) 

Ausbildungs-
jahr 

Entgelt 

1. Jahr 1.018,26 

2. Jahr 1.068,20 

3. Jahr 1.114,02 

4. Jahr 1.177,59 

§ 8 Abs. 1 TVAöD-BT-Pflege

(gültig ab 1. März 2019) 

(monatlich in Euro) 

Ausbildungs-
jahr 

Entgelt 

1. Jahr 1.140,69 

2. Jahr 1.202,07 

3. Jahr 1.303,38 

§ 8 Abs. 2 TVAöD-BT-Pflege

(gültig ab 1. März 2019) 

(monatlich in Euro) 

Ausbildungs-
jahr 

Entgelt 

1. Jahr 1.015,24 € 

2. Jahr 1.075,30 € 

3. Jahr 1.172,03 € 

§ 8 Abs. 1 TVPöD 

(gültig ab 1. März 2019) 

(monatlich in Euro) 

Praktikanten Entgelt 

1. Gruppe 1.826,21 

2. Gruppe 1.602,02 

3. Gruppe 1.545,36 


